
CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL

Agenda Item B
April 4, 2011

cityofnovi.org

SUBJECT: Approval of the final payment to Florence Cement Company for the 2010 Capital
Preventative Maintenance - Phase 1 project in the amount of $77,363.47.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Services, Engineering Division ~"\0
R7JI-

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL:~

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED $ 77,363.47
AMOUNT BUDGETED $ 281,250 (Local Road CPM, includes $35,246 for engineering)

5218,750 (Major Road CPM, includes 533,611 for engineering)
$ 500,000 TOTAL

LINE ITEM NUMBER 203-203.00-866.500 (Local Road CPM)
202-202.00-866.500 (Major Road CPM)

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The 2010 Capital Preventative Maintenance Program-Phase 1 project included lower
cost preventative treatments to preserve the life of several road segments and resulted in
increased PASER ratings on 1.1 miles of major roads and 0.9 miles of local streets. The
construction contract was awarded to Florence Cement Company at the April 19, 2010
City Council meeting in the amount of $371,138.70.

Staff worked with the City's consulting engineer for this project, Orchard, Hiltz &
McCliment, Inc. (OHM) to administer the construction contract, inspect the contractor's
work and to submit the attached documents verifying the final contract payment amount
that is due to the contractor, Florence Cement Company. (Final Pay Estimate No.2,
attached). The City Attorney has reviewed the documentation and found it to be in an
acceptable form (Beth Kudla's March 25, 2011 letter, attached).

There were three (3) approved change orders resulting in a net decrease of $32,743.16 to
the construction contract. The first change order was approved on September 1,2010 for
a decrease of $36,185.06 to remove existing contract items that were determined to be
unnecessary in the field and to add Park Ridge Court to the project. The second change
order resulted in an increase of $206.50 for additional road stripping on Meadowbrook
Road (between Grand River and 1-96) and Wixom Road (between 11 Mile Road and
Island Lake Drive). The third change order resulted in an increase of $3,235.40 to the
contract price to balance completed contract items and to remove those items not used.
The approved change orders resulted in a final contract price of $338,395.54.



RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final payment to Florence Cement Company for the
2010 Capital Preventative Maintenance - Phase 1 project in the amount of $77,363.47.

1 2 Y iN
Mayor Landry
Mayor Pro Tem Gatt
Council Member Fischer
Council Member Margolis

1. 2 Yi N
Council Member Mutch
Council Member Staudt
Council Member Wrobel



February 16, 2011

City of Novi
45175 W. Ten Mile Road
Novi, MI 48375

Attention: Mr. Rob Hayes
City of Novi

Regarding: 2010 Roadway Capital Preventative Maintenance Program
Novi Project No. 09-2011
OHM Job No. 0163-09-0043

Dear Mr. Hayes:

Enclosed is the Application for Progress Payment No.2 (FINAL) and includes the required
close out documents including: 1) Contractor's Declaration; 2) Consent of Surety; 3) Sworn
Statement; 4) Full Unconditional Waivers from Subcontractors and Suppliers and 5) the
Maintenance and Guarantee Bond which is available in all Contract Books.

Please note that while the Maintenance and Guarantee Bond is executed, it remains
undated pending acceptance of the project. As such, we request that applicable parties be
notified of the acceptance date once obtained.

Florence Cement Company has completed the work shown on the attached construction
estimate for the period ending January 19, 2011. We would recommend payment to the
Contractor in the amount of $77,363.47 which includes $18,556.94 of previously held
retainage.

Sincerely,
ORCHARD, HILTZ & McCLIMENT, INC.

cc: Aaron Staup, City of Novi
Florence Cement Company, 1279823 Mile Road, Shelby Township, MI48315
Jacob Rushlow, OHM
File

P:\O 126_0165\0163090040_Novi_2010_CPM\_CONST\Estimates_CO\Estimates\Est No.2 (FINAL)\Est No.2(FINAL)
letter.doc

Advancing Communities'
34000 Plymouth Road I Livonia, Michigan 48150

p. (734) 522-6711 I f. (734) 522-6427
www. 0 h m - ad vis 0 rs. com



SECREST

SW
WARDLE

30903 Norlhwestern HighwlIY
P.O. Box 31140

f'armin~lon Hill., !III ~8333-30411
Tel: 248·851-95110
Fax: 248-651-2158

www.seereslwardle.eom

March 17,2011

Suzanne Moreno, Finance Department
City ofNovi
45175 West Ten Mile Road
Novi, Michigan 48375

Elizabeth M. Kudla
Pirecu 2~B.539-28'l6

bkudln@secrostwarille.com
Re: 2010 Roadway Capital Preventative Maintenance Program

Florence Cement Co., - Closing Docliments
Our File No. 55142 NOV

COUNSIlLORS AT LAW

Dear Ms. Moreno:

We have received and reviewed the following closing documents for the 2010
Capital Preventative Maintenance Program:

• Final Application for Payment and Engineer's Certificate
• Contractor's Sworn Statement
• Consent ofSurety
• Waivers ofLien
• Maintenance and Guarantee Bond

Subject to the approval of the Final Pay Application by City staff the closing
documents appear to be in order.

It is our understanding that Florence Cement Co. will provide its Full
Unconditional Waiver ofLien at the time final payment is received.

Please let us know if you need anything additional or if you have any questions
regarding the above, please do not hesitate to call.

EMK
cc: Clay Pearson, City Manager

Kathy Smith-Roy, Finance Director
Marina Neumaier, Assistant Finance Director
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire

160446U·doo



~
~
cltygtl"tCYl.or.

CITY OF NOVI 26300 Delwal Drive
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

APPLICATION FOR PR~O;,..;;G;;..;.R..;;,;;E;;,;:S;.,;;S.....;.P...;.A.;..:Y..;.;;M=E;;;..N;;..;.T_~=~_-;;;;:~ _
NOVIPROJECT.NO.: 09-2011 PAYMENT NO.: FINALPROJECT: 2010 Roadway Capital Preventative

Maintenance Program
OWNER: City of Novi

45175 W. Ten Mile Road
Novi, Michigan 48375

CONTRACT AMOUNT

ENGINEER:

COMPLETION DATE

Orchard, Hiltz, McCliment, Inc.
34000 Plymouth Road
Livonia, MI48150

CONTRAcrOR:

DATES OF'ESTIMATE

Rorence Cement Company
12798 23 Mile Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

ORIGINAL: $

REVISED: $

SECTION 1.

371,138.70

338,395.54

ORIGINAL:

REVISED:

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE

FROM:

TO:

July 23, 2010

January 19, 2011

CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised)
Item
No.

2

3

4

5

DMSION A: Bedford
Center to Byrne (Minor)

Description of Item

Mobilization. Max. 10%

Audio Video Route Survey

Traffic Maintenance and Control

Flaa Control

Unit

OJr

Otr

Olr

OJr

Quantity CosllUnit

$ 100.00 .. $

$ 600.00 $

$ 100.00 $

$ 100.00 $

Total Amt

100.00

600.00

100.00

100.00

Quantity CosVUnit

$ 100.00: '$

$ 600.00. $

$ 100.00·$

$ 100.00'$

Total Ami

100.00

600.00.

100.00·

100.00

Quantity

THIS PERIOD

Amount % Quanlity

TOTAL TO DATE

Amount

$ 100.00
$ 600.00

$ 100.00

$ 100.00

%

100%
100%

100%

100%

6 Paul. Rem

7 Erosion Controt Inlet Protection. Geote,

8 Aooreoate Base, 21AA

9 Subarade Undercuttina, Tvoe II lModifie

10 Paul Joint and Crack Rear, Det 7

11 Paul Joint and Crack Reor, Oet 8
12 PaY! Reorw/lnta Curb. Nonreinf.Conc,
13 Resealinn Lanni Joints with Hot-Paured

14 ReseaJinn Transv Joints with Hot-Poure

15 Saw Cut. Re""ir
16 Partial RecanslNctiDn of Drainaae Slrul

17 Structure Cover, Adi, Case 2
18 Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient. CI A

19 Tooson. Seed and Mulch. 3 inch
22 Add'J Conc Around Sir Adi

Svd

Ea
Ton

Cvd

Ft

Ft
Svd
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ft
Ea

Lb
Svd

Ft

100

4

40

10

900

500

100

1250

1250

30

8

2

40

$ 15.00 $

$ 35.00. $

$ 19.00 $

$ 32.00 $

$ 10.00 S

$ 0.01 $
. '$ 45.00'$

$ 1.00 $

$ 0.90· $
$ 2.00 $

$ 250.00 $

'$ 250.00 $

$ 2.00 $

$ 10.00 $

1,500.00

140.00

760.00

320.00 .'

9,000.00

5.00

4.500.00

1.250.00

1.125.00
60.00 .

2,000.00

250.00

4.00
400.00 .

84

4

0.00

1070

0.00

84
780

540

25

0.00

20

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$
$

$

$

•. $

$

15.00 $

35.00 "$

19.00" $

32.00
10.00 '$

0.01
45.00" '$

1.00 $

0.90' $

2.00 $

250.00

250.00 $

2.00 $

10.00: $

280.00 $

1.260.00

140.00

19.00

10,700.00

3,780.00

780.00

486.00

50.00

250.00

2.00

200.00

280.00

170

780

540

25

$ 1,700.00 16%

. $ 780.00 . 100% .

.' $ 486.00 100%

$ 50.00 100%

$ 280.00 100%

84

4

o
1070

o
84

780

540

25

o

20

$ 1.260.00

$ 140.00

$ 19.00

0.00

$ 10,700.00

0.00
$ 3,780.00

$ 780.00

$ 486.00

$ 50.00

0.00

$ 250.00

$ 2.00

$ 200.00

S 280.00

100%

100%

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

100%

100%

100%

0%

100%

100%

100%

100%

TOTALS THIS SHEET $ 22,214.00 $ 18,847.00 $ 3,296.00 $ 18,847.00



26300 De/wa/ Drive
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347·0454

Fax: (248) 735-5659

CITYOFNOVI·I~~n::::.
:::"£ll~~'

. I
-en>'Qrn~1.crt·------------------------------------------ _

.. ,

PROJECT:
"APPLICATION FOR PROG·RESS....PAYMENT

20;"10 Roadway Capital Preventatlve-...·--....-...M...-.-A.!NOVI PROJECT'NO.: ----09-2011~ "'»

Maintenance Program
PAYM'ENT NO.: FINAL

SECTION 1 COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE
DIVISION B: Bedford
Woodside Ct to Galway Dr (Minor) CONTRACT ITEMS (OrlginaO CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE

Item
No. Description of Item Unit Quantity CosUUnit TolalAmt Quantity CosUUnit TotalAmt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %

1 Mobilization. Max. 10% Ls 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 100%

2 Audio Video Route Survey Ls 1 $ 500.00 $ 500.00 1 $ 500.00 $ 500.00 1 $ 500.00 100%

3 Traffic Maintenance and Control Ls 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 100%

4 Rag Control Ls 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 100%

5 .. ".

Erosion Control. Inlet Protection,
6 Geotexlile and Stone Ea 4 $ 35.00 $ 140.00 5 $ 35.00 $ 175.00 1 $ 35.00 20% 5 $ 175.00 100%

7 Pavl Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7 Ft 850 $ 10.00 $ 8.500.00 801 $ 10.00 $ 8.010.00 801.0 $ 8.010.00 100%

8 Pavt Joint and Crack Repr. Det8 Ft 300 $ 0.01 $ 3.00 0.00 $ 0.01 - 0 0.00 0%

Researrng Longit Joints with Hot·
9 Poured Rubber Ft 1300 $ 1.00 $ 1.300.00 900 $ 1.00 $ 900.00 900 $ 900.00 100% 900 $ 900.00 100%

Resealing Transv Joints with Hot-
10 Poured Rubber Ft 13800 $ 0.90 $ 12.420.00 585 $ 0.90 $ 526.50 585 $ 526.50 100% 585 $ 526.50 100%

11 Saw Cut. Reoair Ft 40 $ 2.00 $ 80.00 18 $ 2.00 $ 36.00 18 $ 36.00 100% 18 $ 36.00 100%

DIVISION c: Bvrne (Minor)

1 Mobilization, Max. 10% Dlr 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 100%

2 Audio Video Route Survev Dlr 1 $ 400.00 $ 400.00 1 $ 400.00 $ 400.00 1 $ 400.00 100%

3 Traffic Maintenance and Control Dlr 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 100%

4 Flag Control Dlr 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 100%

5 . .' -
6 Pavt. Rem Svd 200 $ 15.00 $ 3.000.00 113.50 $ 15.00 $ 1.702.50 113.50 $ 1.702.50 100%

Erosion Control. Inlet Protection.
7 Geotexlile and Stone Ea 2 $ 35.00 $ 70.00 2 $ 35.00 $ 70.00 2 $ 70.00 100%

8 Aggregate Base. 21M Ton 80 $ 19.00 $ 1.520.00 1 $ 19.00 $ 19.00 1 $ 19.00 100%

Subgrade Undercutting, Type II
9 (Modified) Cyd 10 $ 32.00 $ 320.00 $ 32.00

10 Pavt Joint and Crack Repr. Det 7 Ft 225 $ 10.00 $ 2.250.00 273 $ 10.00 $ 2.730.00 48 $ 480.00 18% 273 $ 2.730.00 100%

11 Pavt Joint and Crack Repr. Det 8 Ft 225 $ 0.01 $ 2.25 0.00 $ 0.01 . 0 0.00 0%

Pavt Repr wi Intg Curb, Nonreinf Cone.
12 8 inch Syd 200 $ 45.00 S g.OOO.OO 113.50 $ 45.00 $ 5.107.50 113.50 $ 5.107.50 100%

Resealing Longit Joints wnh Hot-
13 Poured Rubber Ft 575 $ 1.00 $ 575.00 432 $ 1.00 $ 432.00 432 $ 432.00 100% 432 $ 432.00 100%

14 Resealing Transv Joints with Hot-Poure Ft 400 $ 0.90 $ 360.00 288 $ 0.90 $ 259.20 288 $ 259.20 100% 288 $ 259.20 100%

15 Saw Cut. Repair Ft 20 $ 2.00 $ 40.00 0.00 $ 2.00 . 0 0.00 0%

16 Fertnizer, Chemical Nutrient. CI A Lb 3 $ 2.00 $ 6.00 1.5 $ 2.00 $ 3.00 1.50 $ 3.00 100%

17 Topsoil. Seed and Mulch. 3 inch Syd 45 $ 10.00 $ 450.00 25 $ 10.00 $ 250.00 25 $ 250.00 100%

TOTAL FROM PREVIOUS SHEET

TOTAL DIVISIONS A,B,C

$

$

22,214.00

63,750.25

$

$

18,847.00

40,567.70

$

$

3,296.00

5.964.70

$

$

18,847.00

40,567.70 100%



1,;',:,::­~':
fl:irll

chvofoovl.orp.

CITYOFNOVI 26300 Delwal Drive
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

PROJECT: 2010 Roadway Capital Preventative

Maintenance Program

SECTION 1

APPLICATION FOR-PROGRESS ·PA .MENT-=------ . . .... --'_.._-"- ----"-'''-'''''-----''
NOVI PROJECT NO.: 09-2011 PAYMENT NO.:

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE

FINAL

DIVISION 0: Foxmoor (Minor) CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE
Item
No. Description of Item Unit Quantity CosVUnit TotalAmt Quantity CosVUnit TotalAmt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %

1 Mobiffzation, Max. 10% Olr 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 100%

2 Audio Video Route Survey Dlr 1 $ 800.00 $ 800.00 1.00 $ 800.00 $ 800.00 1 $ 800.00 100%

3 Traffic Maintenance and Control Dlr 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 100%

4 FlaQ Control Dlr 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 100%

5 -
6 Pavt, Rem Syd 600 $ 15.00 $ 9,000.00 541.40 $ 15.00 $ 8,121.00 541.40 $ 8,121.00 100%

Erosion Control, Inlet Protection,

7 Geotextile and Stone Ea 12 $ 35.00 $ 420.00 8.00 $ 35.00 $ 280.00 8 $ 280.00 100%

8 Aggregate Base, 21AA Ton 240 $ . 19.00 $ 4,560.00 20.00 $ 19.00 $ 380.00 20 $ 380.00 100%

Subgrade Undercutting, Type II
9 IrMocfJfiedl Cvd 40 $ 32.00 $ 1,280.00 0.00 $ 32.00 0 0.00 0%

10 Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Del 7 Ft 575 $ 10.00 $ 5,750.00 597.80 $ 10.00 $ 5,978.00 22.8 $ 228.00 4% 597.80 $ 5,978.00 100%

11 Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 8 Ft 200 $ 0.01 $ 2.00 0.00 $ 0.01 0 0.00 0%
Pavt Repr wI Intg Curb, Nonreinf Cone,

12 8 Inch Syd 600 $ 45.00 $ 27,000.00 541.40 $ 45.00 $ 24,363.00 541.40 $ 24,363.00 100%
Resealing Longit Joints with Hot-

13 Poured Rubber Ft 3100 $ 1.00 $ 3,100.00 3,030.00 $ 1.00 $ 3,030.00 3030.0 $ 3,030.00 100% 3030 $ 3,030.00 100%
Resealing Transv Joints with Hot-

14 Poured Rubber Ft 2750 $ 0.90 $ 2,475.00 2,019.00 $ 0.90 $ 1,817.10 2019.0 $ 1,817.10 100% 2019 $ 1,817.10 100%

15 Saw Cut, Repair Ft 100 $ 2.00 $ 200.00 109.00 $ 2.00 $ 218.00 . 109.0 $ 218.00 100% 109 $ 218.00 100%
Partial Reconstruction of Drainage

16 Structure Ft 16 $ 250.00 $ 4,000.00 1.00 $ 250.00 $ 250.00 1 $ 250.00 100%

17 Structure Cover, Adj, case 2 Ea 2 $ 250.00 $ 500.00 3.00 $ 250.00 $ 750.00 1.0 $ 250.00 33% 3 $ 750.00 100%

18 Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, CI A Lb 10 $ 2.00 $ 20.00 5.00 $ 2.00 $ 10.00 5 $ 10.00 100%

19 Topsoil, Seed and Mulch, 3 inch Syd 210 $ 10.00 $ 2,100.00 115.00 $ 10.00 $ 1,150.00 10.0 $ 100.00 9% 115 $ 1,150.00 100%

20 Irrigation Piping Ft 1.00 $ 2.50 $ 2.50 1.0 $ 2.50 100% 1 S 2.50 100%

21 Sprinkler Head, Adi Ea 1.00 $ 75.00 $ 75.00 1.0 $ 75.00 100% 1 $ 75.00 100%

23 Add' Cone Around Str Adi Ft 4.00 $ 280.00 $ 1,120.00 4.0 $ 1,120.00 100% 4 $ 1,120.00 100%

TOTAL FROM PREVIOUS SHEETS

TOTAL DIVISIONS A,B,C,D

$

$

63,750.25

125,257.25

$

$

40,567.70

89,212.30

$

$

5,964.70

12,805.30

$

$

40,567,70

89,212.30 100%



CITYOFNOVI 26300 Delwal Drive
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

PROJECT: 2010 Roadway Capital Preventative

Maintenance Program

NOVI PROJECT NO.: 09-2011 PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

SECTION 1 COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE

DIVISION E: Pennington (Minor) CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE

Item

No. Description of Item Unit Quantity Cost/Unit TotalAmt Quantity Cost/Unit TotalAmt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %

1 Mobilization. Max. 10% Dlr 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 100%

2 Audio Video Route Survev Dlr 1 $ 700.00 $ 700.00 1 $ 700.00 $ 700.00 1 $ 700.00 100%

3 Traffic Maintenance and Control Dlr 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 100%

~ontrol Dlr 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 100%

100%6 Pavt, Rem Syd 325 $ 15.00 $ 4,875.00 299.99 $ 15.00 $ 4,499.85 299.99 $ 4,499.85

Erosion Control, Inlet Protection,
7 Geotextile and Stone Ea 4 $ 35.00 $ 140.00 6 $ 35.00 $ 210.00 2 $ 70.00 33% 6 $ 210.00 100%

8 Agoregate Base, 21AA Ton 140 $ 19.00 $ 2.660.00 16 $ 19.00 $ 304.00 16 $ 304.00 100%

Subgrade Undtercutting, Type II
9 !(Modified) Cyd 25 $ 32.00 $ 800.00 0 $ 32.00 0 0.00 0%

Pavt Reprw/lntg CUrb, Nonreinf Cone.
10 7 inch Syd 325 $ 45.00 $ 14.625.00 342.82 $ 45.00 $ 15,426.90 17.82 $ 801.90 5% 342.82 $ 15,426.90 100%

Resealing Longit Joints with Hot-
11 Poured Rubber Ft 850 $ 1.00 $ 850.00 0 $ 1.00 0 0.00 0%

Resealing Transv Joints with Hot-
12 Poured Rubber Ft 1250 $ 0.90 $ 1,125.00 0 $ 0.90 0 0.00 0%

Partial Reconstruction of Drainage
13 Structure Ft 8 $ 250.00 $ 2,000.00 0 $ 250.00 0 0.00 0%

14 Structure Cover, Adi, Case 2 Ea 2 $ 250.00 $ 500.00 0 $ 250.00 0 0.00 0%

15 Fertilizer. Chemical Nutrient. CI A Lb 6 $ 2.00 $ 12.00 3 $ 2.00 $ 6.00 3 $ 6.00 100%

16 Topsoil, Seed and Mulch. 3 inch Syd 120 $ 10.00 $ 1,200.00 60 $ 10.00 $ 600.00 60 $ 600.00 100%

TOTAL FROM PREVIOUS SHEET

__T:...;O:...;T,A_:L DIVISIONS A,B,C.D,E

$

$

125,257.25

155,044.25

$

$

89,212.30

111,259.05

$

$

12,805.30

13,677.20

$ 89,212.30

$ 111,259.05 100%



CITYOFNOVI 26300 Defwaf Drive
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tef: (248) 347·0454
Fax: (248) 735·5659

I : '., ... :.:.~" . . 'APPLICATioN FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT'
- '" )~ ..._ >m I C d _._" ~...' ".__~:;o,.,._ ...' '.'W.'! JC"I_

PROJECT: 2010 Roadway Capital Preventative NOVI PROJECT NO.: 09·2011 PAYMENT NO.:
Maintenance Program

-':'-~'__' .. ';"'....-.-...........o.:..~

FINAL

SECTION 1 COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE
DIVISION F: Wixom (Major) CONTRACT ITEMS (Orlginal) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE

Item

No. Description of Item Unit Quantity Cost/Unit Total Ami Quantity Cost/Unit TolalAmt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %

1 Mobilization, Max. 10% Dlr 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 100%
2 Audio Video Route Survey Dlr 1 $ 850.00 $ 850.00 1 $ 850.00 $ 850.00 1 $ 850.00 100%
3 Traffic Maintenance and Control Dlr 1 $ 6,000.00 $ 6,000.00 1 $ 6,000.00 $ 6,000.00 1 $ 6,000.00 100%

4 Flag Control Dlr 1 $ 100,00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 100%

5

6 Pavt, Rem Syd 325 $ 67.50 $ 21,937.50 97.3 $ 67.50 $ 6.567.75 97.3 $ 6,567.75 100%

Erosion Control, Inlet Protection,
7 Geotextile and Stone Ea 6 $ 35.00 $ 210.00 14 $ 35.00 $ 490.00 8.0 $ 280.00 57% 14 $ 490.00 100%

8 Overband Crack Fill, Roadbed Rbmi 0.45 $ 8,300.00 $ 3,735.00 0.45 $ 8,300.00 $ 3,735.00 0.45 $ 3.735.00 100%
9 HMA,4C Ton 210 $ 0.01 $ 2.10 22.03 $ 0.01 $ 0.22 22.03 $ 0.22 100%

10 HMA, Ultra Think Overlay, 3/4 inch Syd 8850 $ 5.00 $ 44.250.00 8751.7 $ 5.00 $ 43,758.50 8751.7 $ 43.758.50 100%
11 Structure Cover, Adi. Case 2 Ea 4 $ 250.00 $ 1.000.00 1 $ 250.00 $ 250.00 1 $ 250.00 100%

12 Pavt Mrka. Inlav Cold Plastic, School Ea 1 $ 295.00 $ 295.00 1 $ 295,00 $ 295.00 1 $ 295.00 100%

Pavt Mrkg, Inlay Cold Plastic. 12 inch,
13 Cross Hatching, White Ft 250 $ 6.75 $ 1,687.50 108 $ 6,75 $ 729.00 108 $ 729.00 100%

Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch,
14 Yellow Ft 5900 $ 0.50 $ 2,950.00 5938 $ 0.50 $ 2.969.00 5938.0 $ 2,969.00 100% 5938 $ 2,969.00 100%

Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch,
15 While Ft 700 $ 0.50 $ 350.00 643 $ 0.50 $ 321.50 643.0 $ 321.50 100% 643 $ 321.50 100%

Pavt Mrkg, Inlay Cold Plastic, 6 inch,
16 Crosswalk Ft 125 $ 3.35 $ 418.75 110 $ 3.35 $ 368.50 110 $ 368.50 100%

17 Curb and GUller, Rem and Rplace Ft 70 $ 90.00 $ 6,300.00 70,0 $ 6,300.00 ,100% 70 $ 6,300.00 100%

18 Pavt Mrkg. Type R, Yellow Ft 248 $ 2.25 $ 558.00 248.0 $ 558.00 100% 248 $ 558,00 100%

19 Pavt MrkCl, Type R, White Ft 20 $ 2.25 $ 45.00 20.0 $ 45.00 100% 20 $ 45.00 100%

20 Topsoil,'Seed and Mulch, 3 inch Syd 4 $ 10.00 $ 40.00 4.0 $ 40.00 100% 4 $ 40.00 100%

21 Riser Ring. 3/4" Ea 5 $ 240.00 $ 1,200.00 5.0 $ 1,200.00 100% 5 $ 1,200.00 100%

TOTAL FROM PREVIOUS SHEET

TOTAL DIVISION A,B,C,D,E,F

$

$

155.044.25

238,930.10

$

$

111,259.05

185,936.52

$

$

13,677.20

25,390.70

$ 111,259.05

$ 185.936.52 100%



1
~.'l:I\{:::..

::::pj:~,

0i'1;
<:ltyofn()yj,ofE

CITYOFNOVI

NOVI PROJECT NO.: 09-2011 PAYMENT NO.:

26300 De/wa/ Drive
Novi, Michigan 48375
Te/: (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

FINAL

SECTION 1 COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE

DIVISION G: Meadowbrook

58 Lane at 9 Mile Rd (Major) . CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE

Item

No. Description of Item Unit Quantity Cost/Unit TolalAmt Quantity Cost/Unit Tola/Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %

1 Mobilization, Max. 10% Dlr 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 100%

2 Audio Video Route Survey Dlr 1 $ 500.00 $ 500.00 1 $ 500.00 .$ 500.00 1 $ 500.00 100%

3 Traffic Maintenance and Control Dlr 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 100%

4 Flaq Control Dlr 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 100%

5

6 Curb and Gutter, Rem Ft 300 $ 15.00 $ 4,500.00 292 $ 15.00 $ 4.380.00 292 $ 4,380.00 100%

7 Payt, Rem Syd 300 $ 15.00 $ 4,500.00 235.3 $ 15.00 $ 3,529.50 235.3 $ 3,529.50 100%

8 Aggreoate Base, 21AA Ton 140 $ 19.00 $ 2.660.00 0 $ 19.00 0 0.00 0%

Subgrade Undercutting, Type II
9 (Modified) Cvd 25 $ 32.00 $ 800.00 0 $ 32.00 0 0.00 0%

10 Maintenance Aaaregate. 21 AA Ton 20 $ 19.00 $ 380.00 0 $ 19.00 0 0.00 0%

Payt Repr wI Intg Curb, Nonreinf Cone,
11 8 inch Svd 300 $ 45.00 $ 13.500.00 283.29 $ 45.00 $ 12.748.05 283.29 $ 12,748.05 100%

Resealing Longit Joints with Hot-
12 Poured Rubber Ft 300 $ 1.00 $ 300.00 630 $ 1.00 630.00 630.0 $ 630.00 100% 630 $ 630.00 100%

Resealin9 Transy Joints with Hot·
13 Poured Rubber Ft 140 $ 0.90 $ 126.00 592 $ 0.90 $ 532.80 592.0 $ 532.80 100% 592 $ 532.80 100%

14 Fertiiizer, Chemical Nutrient, CI A Lb 8 $ 2.00 $ 16.00 5 $ 2.00 $ 10.00 5 $ 10.00 100%

15 Topsoil, Seed and Mulch, 3 inch Syd 165 $ 10.00 $ 1.650.00 100 $ 10.00 $ 1,000.00 100 $ 1,000.00 100%

Erosion Copntrol, Inlet Protection,
16 Geotextile and Stone Ea 1 $ 35.00 $ 35.00 1.0 $ 35.00 100% 1 $ 35.00 100%

TOTAL FROM PREVIOUS SHEET

TOTAL DIVISIONS A,B,C,D,E,F,G

$

$

238,930,10

268,162.10

$

$

185,936.52

209,601,87

$

$

25,390.70

26,588.50

$ 185,936.52

$ 209,601.87 100%



I
~':.~·/

-:.•..;-~.: .' -~.-" ~ ....".

CITYOFNOVI 26300 De/waf Drive
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: 09-2011 PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

SECTION 1 COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE
DIVISION H: Meadowbrook

Grand River Ave to 1·96 (Major) CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE
Item

No. Description of Item Unit Quantity CosUUnit TotalAmt Quantity CosUUnit TotalAmt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %

1 Mobilization, Max. 10% Dlr 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 100%

2 Audio Video Route Survey Dlr 1 $ 950.00 $ 950.00 1 $ 950.00 $ 950.00 1 $ 950.00 100%

3 Traffic Maintenance and Control Dlr 1 $ 6,000.00 $ 6.000.00 1 $ 6,000.00 $ 6,000.00 1 $ 6,000.00 100%

4 IFlag Control Dlr 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1 $ 100.00 100%

5

6 Pavt, Rem Syd 250 $ 67.50 $ 16,675.00 285.7 $ 67.50 $ 19,284.75 35.7 $ 2,409.75 12% 285.7 $ 19,284.75 100%

Erosion Control, Inlet Protection,
7 Geotextile and Stone Ea 2 $ 35.00 $ 70.00 2 $ 35.00 $ 70.00 2 $ 70.00 100%

8 Overband Crack Fill, Roadbed Rbmi 0.6 $ 8,300.00 $ 4,980.00 1 $ 8.300.00 $ 4,980.00 0.6. $ 4,980.00 100%

9 HMA,4C Ton 160 $ 0.01 $ 1.60 64 $ 0.01 $ 0.64 63.9 $ 0.64 100%

10 HMA, Ultra Thin Overlay, 3/4 inch Syd 13,500 $ 5.00 $ 67,500.00 14410 $ 5.00 $ 72,050.00 910.0 $ 4,550.00 6% 14410 $ 72.050.00 100%

11 Structure Cover. Adi, Case 2 Ea 1 $ 250.00 $ 250.00 0 $ 250.00 $ - 0 0.00 0%

Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch,
12 Yellow Ft 6800 $ 0.50 $ 3,400.00 6706 $ 0.50 $ 3.353.00 6706.0 $ 3.353.00 100% 6706.00 $ 3.353.00 100%

Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch,
13 White Ft 5500 $ 0.50 $ 2,750.00 5839 $ 0.50 $ 2,919.50 5839.0 $ 2,919.50 100% 5839.00 $ 2,919.50 100%

14 Pavt Mrkg, Yellow Type R Ft 376 $ 2.25 $ 846.00 376.0 $ 846.00 100% 376.00 $ 846.00 100%

15 Spillway.HMA Ea 1 $ 400.00 $ 400.00 1.0 $ 400.00 100% 1.00 $ 400.00 100%

DIVISION J: Park RidQe Court

1 Mobilization, Max. 10% Ls 1 $ 192.68 $ 192.68 1.0 $ 192.68 100% 1.00 $ 192.68 100%

2 Audio Video Route Survey Ls 1 $ 900.00 $ 900.00 1.0 $ 900.00 '100% 1.00 $ 900.00 100%

3 Traffic Maintenance &Control Ls 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1.0 $ 100.00 100% 1.00 $ 100.00 100%

4 Flag Control Ls 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 1.0 $ 100.00 100% 1.00 $ 100.00 100%

5 Pavt, Rem Syd 212 $ 15.00 $ 3.180.00 212.0 $ 3.180.00 100% 212.00 $ 3,180.00 100%

Erosion Control, Inlet Protection,
6 Geotextile and Stone Ea 2 $ 35.00 $ 70.00 2.0 $ 70.00 100% 2.00 $ 70.00 100%

Pavt Repr wllntg Curb, Nonreinf Cone,
10 8 inch Syd 212 $ 45.00 $ 9,540.00 212.0 $ 9,540.00 100% 212.00 $ 9,540.00 100%

11 Structure Cover, Adi, Case 2 Ea 1 $ 250.00 $ 250.00 1.0 $ 250.00 100% 1.00 $ 250.00 100%

Partial Reconstruction of Drainage
12 Structures Ft 1 $ 280.00 $ 280.00 1.0 $ 280.00 100% 1.00 $ 280.00 100%

13 Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, CI A Lbs· 4 $ 2.00 $ 8.00 4.0 $ 8.00 100% 4.00 $ 8.00 100%

14 Topsoil, Sed & MUlch, 3 inch Syd 60 $ 10.00 $ 600.00 60.0 $ 600.00 100% 60.00 $ 600.00 100%

15 Add'i Cone Around Str Adi Ft 2 $ 280.00 $ 560.00 2.0 $ 560.00 100% 2.00 $ 560:00 100%

16 Joint Seal. Transverse Ft 1319 $ 0.90 $ 1.187.10 1319.00 $ 1,187.10 100% 1319.00 $ 1,187.10 100%

17 Joint Seal. Lonoitudinal Ft 772 $ 1.00 $ 772.00 772.00 $ 772.00 100% 772.00 $ 772.00 100%

TOTAL FROM PREVIOUS SHEET

GRAND TOTAL

$

$

268,162.10

371,138.70

$

$

209,601.87

338,395.54

$

$

26,588.50

58,806.53

$ 209,601.87

$ 338,395.54 100%



CITYOFNOVI 26300 De/wa/ Drive
Novi, Michigan 48375
Te/: (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

PROJECT: 2010 Roadway Capital Preventative NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL
Maintenance Program

Original Contract Amount: $ 371,138.70 CHANGE ORDERS

Change Orders: $ (32,743.16) No. Date Amount

1 September 1, 2010 $ (36,185.06)

Adjusted Contract Amount to Date: $ 338,395.54 2 November 9,2010 $ 206.50
3 January 5, 2010 $ 3,235.40

Total Cost of Work Performed to Date: $ 338,395.54

MINUS Retainage: $
MINUS Additional Retainage:

Net Amount Earned of Contract and Extra Work to Date: $ 338,395.54

PLUS Value of Materials Stored at Close of Period: $

Subtotal: $ 338,395.54

MINUS Amount of Previous Payment: $ 261,032.07
TOTAL: $ (32,743.16)

BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT: $ 77,363.47

Insoection "Crew Davs" Allowed oer Contract 36.00
Insoection "Crew.Davs"lncrease C.O. NO.2 3.50
InspeCtion "Crew Days"Total 39.50

Insoection "Crew Davs"IJsed to Date: 39.50

Insoection "Crew Days"RemaininQ: 0.00



II-(U-::
:'?~,-)
1I\!.1((l)l!>qN

_ cltyofno...l.cr~

CITYOFNOVI 26300 Delwal Drive
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248]'347-0454
Fax: (248) 735·5659

FINALPAYMENT NO.:

.APpueATION "F-OR PROGRESS PAYMENT
~ _~_-~ __~ __~_ ...._.__ ._ " ~_, -_..... __~_ I

NOVI PROJECT NO.:2010 Roadway Capital Preventative
Maintenance Program

['~'.~
PROJECT:

7 •
2./Z:3 / 11

3/7-f")1\

Brian Cobum, Senior Civil Engineer

6-ivt
Dated:

By:

Dated:

By:

CITY OF NOVI

Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THiS APPLICATION
is recommended.

.9J\l~ll]Date:

Date: if~ l'zo: I

~

By: -. 0t.J'1rr II. CM<7i) II) 'P1j
PrintN me

X?=~' "jj~:=!L1'\.:- .. --,.~ - --- .. , ~-, , \\J~

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that: (1) Any previous progress payments received from
OWNER on amount of Work done under the Contract referred to above have been applied to discharge
in full all obligations of CONTRACTOR incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Applications
for Payment; (2) title to all Work, materials, and equipment incorporated in said Work of otherwise
listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and
clear of all leins, claims, security interest, and encumberences (except such as are covered by Bond
acceptable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such lein, claim security interest, or
encumberence); and (3) all Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with
the C.01'1t'ract Documents and not defective as that term is defined in the Contract Documents.



CEMENT COMPp..~

CONTRACTOR'S DECLARATION

'I hereby declare that I have not, during the period~ 023 aD 1[)
7

_1-l9'-r/ ,A.D., 20lL-, performed any work, furnished any material, sustained any loss, damage

or delay for any reason, including soil conditions encountered or created, or otherwise done anything

for which I shall ask, demand, due for, or claim compensation from ~A.~ of N",-o,-,v<-&-,' _

the Owner, or his agents, in addition to the regular items set forth in the contract numbered

01103 -cA -Wl-3 and dated :IU/\,IC 5 A.D., 20lQ, for _:ibJO:R.ca.c>kntj

~~f:aL~ccVPJ\tbcJ:JYe fY\a11\1f.tf\IQAICO ~IO~JY) - f\Jov;
executed between myself and the Owner, and in the Change Orders for work issued by the Owner in

writing as provided thereunder, except as I hereby make claim for additional compensation and / or

extension of time as set forth on the itemized statement attached hereto.

There (is) &nOtDan itemized statement attached.

Date:

Company:

By:

Position:

1258523 MILE RD • SHELBY TWP MI • 48315 TEL. 586.997.2666 • FAX. 586.997.3966

PAVEMENT PROVIDERS

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EI1PLOYER



CONSENT OF
SlJRETY COMPANY
TO FINAl, I}AYMENT
AlA DOCUMENTG707
Bond No. 1938036

Owner
Architt'ct

Contractor
Surety
Other

x

PRO.TEeT:
(name, address) 2010 Roadway Capital Preventative Maintenance Program

TO: (Owncr)

City of Novi
45175 West Ten Mile Road
Novi, MI 48375

CONTRACTOR:
Florence Cement Company
12585 23 Mile Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

CONTRACT FOR: 2010 Roadway Capital
Preventative Maintenance
Program

CONTRACT nATI<::

In accordanc~-\~-itiliEep~o~ljsT~;~{iil.e (~ol1tr~~lb~t~~';~~the Ow"ner and th~-Contractoras indicated above,ille
The Hanover Insurance Company
440 Lincoln Street
Worcester, Massachusetts 01653 ,SURETY COMPANY

on bond of(hcrc insert nmne and addn:ss of Contractor)
Florence Cement Company
12585 23 Mile Road
Shelby Township, Michigan 48315 ,CONTRACTOR,

hereby approves or the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor 5hallnot
relieve the Surety Company of any of its obligations tQ [here insert name and atidl'cs~ orOwller)
City of Novi
45175 West Ten Mile Road ,O\VNER,
Novi, Michigan 48375

as set rorth in the said Surety Company's bond.

IN W;'rNESS WHEREOF,
the Surety Company has hereunto sct its hand this 7th day of February, 2011

Surety Company
The Hanover Insurance Company

,~_~~~-!:yn Langb_~~n:_~ttorneY-~,!1:-F~-c_t-_._..
Title

~()TE: This lbnn is 10 tw uscd as a companioll dO~U1llcnl tll AlA DOCUMENT (J706, CONiii'ACTOR'S Xi''Fl6AVIT OF PAYMIi"NT OF --,

DElHS AND CLAIMS, Current edition

AlA-[)(iCUMENT (J707o('ONs'i,t'T OF SURr~TY COMPANY TO FiNAL I'AYMENT·APRIL 1970 EDITION·AINID ., -----6Nli
PAGE
(!~] 970'n IE AM ERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 173:" NEW YORK. AVE" NW, WASI IINGTON, D.C. 2000G



THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY
MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY
CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

POWERS OF ATTORNEY
CERTIFIED COpy

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY and MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY,
both being corporations organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Hampshire. and CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF
AMERICA, a corporation organized and ex/sling under Ihe laws of the Slate of Michigan, do hereby conslltute and appoint

Thomas R. Guy, Paul M. Hurley, Robert D. Heuer, Michael D. lechner, Margaret M. Kohloff,
Carol A. Johnson, Krlstyn Langbeen and Michelle Buechel

of Troy, MI and each Is a true and lawfUl Allorney(s)-In-fact to sign. execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver for, and on its behalf,
and as Its act and deed any place wlthin the United States, or, If the following line be filled in, only within the area therein designated

any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, contracts of indemnity or other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, as follows:
Any such obllgallons In the United States, not to exceed Twenty Million and Noli00 ($20,000,000) In any single Instance

and said companies hereby ratify and confirm all and whatsoever said Altorney(s}-In-fact may lawfully do In the premIses by virtue of these presenls.
These appointments are made under and by authority of the following Resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Companies which
resolutions are stlllin effect:

"RESOLVED, That the President or any VIce PresIdent. In conJuncllon With any AssIstant Vice President, be and they are hereby authorized and
empowered to appoint AttorneYs-In-fact of the Company, In Its name and as Its acts, to execute and acknowledge for and on its behalf as Surety any and
all bonds. recognizances, contracts of Indemnity, waivers of citation and all other writings obligatory In the nature thereof, with power to attach lI1ereto lhe
seal of (he Company. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys·ln·fact shall be as bInding upon the Company as if they had been dUly executed
and acknoWledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company in their own proper persons." (Adopted October 7, 1981 • The Hanover Insurance
Company; Adopted April 14, 1982 - Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company: Adopted September 7. 2001 • Citizens Insurance Company ofAmerica)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY, MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY and CITIZENS
INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA have caused these presents to be sealed with their respective corporate seals, duly attested by a Vice
President and an Assistant Vice President,this 19th day of February 2009.

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS }
COUNTY OF WORCESTER ) SS,

On lhis 19th day of February 2009. before me came lhe above named Vice President and Assistant Vice President of The Hanover Insurance
Company, MassachuseUs Bay Insurance Company and Citizens Insurance Company of America, to me personally known to be the individuals and
officers described herein, and acknowledged that the seals affixed 10 the preceding instrument are the corporate seals of The Hanover Insurance
Company Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company and Citizens Insurance Company of America, respecllvely. and that the said corporate seals and
their signalures as officers were duly affixed and subscribed 10 said instrument by the authority and dlrecllon of said Corporations.

¥?~axt~
N()!ary Public

My commission expires on November 3, 2011

I, the undersigned Assistant Vice President of The Hanover Insurance Company, Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company and Cllizens Insurance
Company of America, hereby certify that the above and foregoing Is a full. true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said
Companies, and do hereby further certify that the said Powers of Attorney are still In force and effect.

This Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of lhe follOWing resolution of the Board of Directors of The Hanover Insurance
Company, Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company and Citizens Insurance Company of America.

"RESOLVED, That any and all Powers of Attomey and Certified Copies of such Powers of Attorney and certification In respect thereto, granted and
executed by the President or any Vice President in conjunction With any Assistant Vice Presidenl of the Company, shall be binding on the Company to the
same extent as if all signatures therein were manually affixed, even though one or more of any such signatures thereon may be facsimile." (Adopted
October 7, 1981 - The Hanover Insurance Company; Adopted April 14, 1982 Messachusetts Bay Insurance Company; Adopted September 7,2001 •
CllIzens Insurance Company of America)

GIVEN under my hand and the seals of said Companies, at Worcester, Massachusetts, thi&\'\h day of Rbf'UCl(j ,20 I \.



I

/
(

/

/
.I

/

SWORN STATEMENT

STATE OF MICHIGAN)
)SS

COUNTY OF MACOMB)

__.,-_,.--_A:.:.:.:ing~e~lo::..S:::..~L::::a~n~n~1---..,. .,- ' being sworn, states the following:
(type in name of person signing statement)

Florence Cement Company, is the contractor/subcontractor for an improvement to the following
(Name of deponent)

real property in Oakland County, Michigan, described as follows:
(Insert county where work is being compleled)

2010 Roadway Capital Preventative Maintenance Program - City of Novi
FCC Job # 10020 - Contract No. 0163-09-0043

(Insert /egal description from Notice of Commencement or name and address of the Project.)

That the following is a statement of each subcontractor and supplier and laborer for whom payment of wages or fringe
benefits and withholdings is due but unpaid, with whom the contractor/subcontractor has contracted/subcontracted for performance under the
contract with the owner or lessee of the property, and that the amounts due to the persons as of the date of this statement are
correctly and fUlly set forth opposite their names as follows:

Amount of Amount of laborer
Type of Tolal Amounl Amount Balance to laborer flinge benefits and

Name of SUbcontractor, Improvement contract already currenlly complete wages due withholdings due
supplier or laborer furnished plice peid owing (optional) but unpaid but unpaid

Arrow Concrete Cuttino Sawcuttino 2,696.85 2,696.85 -
Cadillac Asphalt Asphalt 97,225.46 97,225.46 - -
Finishing Touch Photo &
Video Audio Visual 6,150.00 6,150.00 - -
Haynes Enterprises Truckino 5,489.25 5,489.25 -

Prairie Concrete 27,138.15 27,138.15 - -
Shaw Contractino MUlino 3,675.00 3,675,00 - -
Michigan Joint Sealing Joint Sealing 17,596,97 17,596.97 - -
P.K. Contracting, Inc. Pavement Markinas 8,883.53 8,883.53 - -

-

ALL WAGES, FRINGES, BENEFITS, TAXES AND WITHHOLDINGS ARE PAID IN FULL.

There are no subcontractors and I or sUPDliers other than those listed above,

-
-

-
-

-

-

-

-

-
-

TOTALS 168,855.21 168,855.21 -
(Some columns are not applicable to all persons listed)



The contractor has not procured material from, or subcontracted with, any person other than those set forth, and owes no money
for the improvement other the the sums set forth.

I make this statement as the contractor/subcontractor or as supplier/subcontractor of the
contractor/subcontractor to represent to the owner or lessee of the property and his or her agents that the property Is free from claims
of construction liens, or the possibility of construction liens, except as specifically set forth in this statement and except for claims
of construction liens by laborers that may be provided under section 109 ofthe construction lien act 1980, P.A. 497, MCl 570.1109.

WARNING TO OWNER OR LEESEE: AN OWNER OR LESSEE OF THE PROPERTY SHALL NOT RELY ON THIS SWORN
STATEMENT TO AVOID THE CLAIM OF A SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER, OR LABORER WHO HAS PROVIDED A NOTICE OF
OR A LABORER WHO MAY PROVIDE A NOTICE OF FURNISHING UNDER SECTION 109 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT 1980
P.A.497, MCl 570.1109, TO THE DESIGNEE OR TO THE OWNER OR LESSEE IF THE DESIGNEE IS NOT NAMED OR HAS DIED.

IF THIS SWORN STATEMENT IS IN REGARD TO A RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE, ON RECEIPT OF THE SWORN STATEMENT, THE
OWNER OR LESSEE, OR THE OWNER'S OR LESSEE'S DESIGNEE, MUST GIVE NOTICE OF ITS RECEIPT. EITHER IN WRITING,
BY TELEPHONE, OR PERSONALLY, TO EACH SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER, AND LABORER WHO HAS PROVIDED A NOTICE
OF FURNISHING UNDER SECTION 109 OR, IF A NOTICE OF FURNISHING IS EXCUSED UNDER SECTION 108 OR 10BA, TO EACH
SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER. AND LABORER NAMED IN THE SWORN STATEMENT. IF A SUBCONTRACTOR, SUPPLIER, OR
LABORER WHO IS ENTITLED TO NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF THE SWORN STATEMENT MAKES A REQUEST, THE OWNER,
LESSEE, OR DESIGNEE SHAll PROVIDE THE REQUESTER A COPY OF THE SWORN STATEMENT WITHIN 10 BUSINESS DAYS
AFTER RECEIVING THE REQUEST.

~----Angelo S. Lanni, President

WARNING TO DEPONENT: A PERSON, WHO GIVES A FALSE SWORN STATEMENT WITH THE INTENT TO DEFRAUD IS
SUBJECT TO CRIMINAL PENALTIES AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 110 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT. 1980 PA497, MCL570.1110.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this

14 th day of February 2011.

LLaotn ,J hLt()
Notary Public Signature '

Doreen A. Lanni
Notary Public Name

Oakland County, State of__ Michigan

My commission expires 7/24/2011

Acting in the county of _Macomb. in the state of _Michigan



SCHEDULE B - CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT

Name of Type OT Labor & Amount Amount OT Accumalative
Subcontracting Material Amount of Previously Paid Current Retainage to

Firm Furnished Contract to Date Request Date Balance Due

Arrow Concrete
SawcuUing $2,696.85 $0.00 $2,696.85 0.0% $0.00

Cutting

Cadillac Asphalt Asphalt $97,225.46 $0.00 $97,225.46 0.0% $0.00

Finishing Touch
Audio Visual $6,150.00 $0.00 $6,150.00 0.0% $0.00

Photo &Video

Hayes Enterprises Trucking $5,489.25 $0.00 $5,489.25 0.0% $0.00

Prairie Concrete $27,138.15 $0.00 $27,138.15 0.0% $0.00

Shaw Contracting Milling $3,675.00 $0.00 $3,675.00 0.0% $0.00

Michigan Joint
Joint Sealing $17,596.97 $0.00 $17,596.97 0.0% $0.00

Sealing

PK Congracting, Pavement $8,883.53 $0.00 $8,883.53 0.0% $0.00
Inc. Parkings

$0.00

-TOTALS $168,855.21 $0.00 $168,855.21 $0.00

RECAPITULATION

Amount of Original Contract: $371,138.70 Work Completed to Date: $338,395.54

Plus: Extras to Contract: -$32,743.18 Less: Total Retainage: $0.00

Total: Contract plus Extras: $338,395.54 Less: Amount Previously Paid: $0.00

Less: Credits to Contract: Less: Amount of this Request: $261,032.07

Total: Adjusted Contract: $338,395.54 Total Balance Due: $77,363.47

Page 3 of3



Feb B 2011 03:4Bpm P 2
No. 32~~ 03 .

Aug 26 2010 11~fi3

... .. . ..._:
fax:5B69913966

Received:

teb. 8. 20ih 3:44P.~Nl COMPo

..:.:.:..:.:.:.-----~~~-----------..._--

MY/OUR CONTRAcr WITH
'. .' .'

Concrete Sawcutting

fOR THE IMPROVEMENT TO THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED AS~

N~vi Capital Malnt Program 2010 ~ Novl, Oakland .County

FLORENCE JOB #10020 ~ CONTRACT'#0163-09-0040. . ~

. : HAS BEEN FUU.YP~Iq ANO·SATISFIED. BY SIGNING THIS. WAIVER, ALL MY/OUR
. CONSTRUCTION l.lEN RIGHTS AGAINSf THE DESCRIBED PROPERlY ARE HEREBY

WAIVED AND RELEASED. .
. . .

-If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential slructure and If the owner or
lessee of the property or the owners or lessee's deslgl"\~e has received a notice of furnishing
from me/one of us or If I/we are not required to prOVIde one, and the o~ner, lessee, or
d~jgnee has !lot received thIs woiver directly from me/one 01 US1 the owner, lessee, or
deslgnee'may not rely upon it WJthout contacting melone of us; either In writing, by telephone,
or personally, to verify that It is' authentic. .

. ArrQw CO!1crete .Cuttlng

. ~I\f~ UI!NCVJMAIITl

SrGNEOON~' "15 ~ ~ 1-JC>/O NAME: ''':;e-d7r"(ic~C(''M J
lTIlE: :.~;<;~/Ot{A[T

P.O. Box 1095 .

'Monroe, Mi 48161

TELEPHONE: (~34}241~ll050 .

FAX NO.: .(734)241-8054'

WARN!N~; 00 ti9I SIG~ BlANK OR IMQJ/1Plill fORMS
RETAIN ACOpy

1258523 MILE RD•• SHELBYTwP, MI 48315' iEL. 586.997.2666 III rwt.. 586.997.3966
. . I PAVEMENT PROVIDERS

''An P(J~tt1 Ommrtunitv ErnJ?lfW,er.':..._..:.- --_.:.:'" - ..: " \ .
. ..- .,_.. ~ -.



CEMENT COMPANY

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

MY/OUR CONTRACT WITH

TO PROVIDE

Florence Cement, Inc.

Asphalt Materials

---'FOR'THE-IMPROVEMENTTO THE PROPERTYDESCRIBED AS: ,--

Novi Capital Maint Program 2010 - Novi, Oakland County

FLORENCE JOB #10020 - CONTRACT #0163-09-0040

HAS BEEN FUllY PAID AND SATISFIED. BY SIGNING THIS WAIVER, All MY/OUR
CONSTRUmON LIEN RIGHTS AGAINST THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY ARE HEREBY
WAIVED AND RELEASED.

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the owner or
lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a notice of furnishing
from me/one of us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, or
designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or
designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of us, either in writing, by telephone,
or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

Cadillac Asphalt Paving Co.

SIGNED ON:~
(SIGNATURE OF UEN ClAIMANT)

NAME: Q,;,~,} LJ. t .. l)O Q(::r't/L

filE: Ch.\.\ \. ~ "'"'- '1JYL... tl.- •

27575 Wixom Road

Novi, MI 48375

TELEPHONE: ---,,(2=-4:.:::.8L.=)3~49=--8=-=6:;,=.0.=..0 _

FAX NO.: (734)449-8488--'------'-----------

WARNING: 00 NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS
RETAIN A COPY

1258523 MILE RD.• SHELBY TWP, MI 48315 TEL. 586.997.2666 • FAX. 586.997.3966
PAVEMENT PROVIDERS

..It 11 P.mml nnnm'/71l1ihJ P.mnlnvpr"



CEMENT COMPANY

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

MYlOUR CONTRACT WITH

TO PROVIDE

Florence Cement, Inc.

Audio Visual

FOR THE IMPROVEMENT TO THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED AS:

Novi Capital Maint Program 2010 - Novi, Oakland County

FLORENCE JOB #10020 - CONTRACT #0163-09-0040

HAS BEEN FULLY PAID AND SATISFIED. BY SIGNING THIS WAIVER, ALL MYjOUR
CONSTRUCTION LIEN RIGHTS AGAINST THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY ARE HEREBY
WAIVED AND RELEASED.

If the improvement is proVided to property that is a residential structure and if the owner or
lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a notice of furnishing
from me/one of us or if I/we are not required to prOVide one, and the owner, lessee, or
designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or
designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of us, either in writing, by telephone,
or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

SIGNED ON:~

ouch Photo & Video

NT)

NAME:_---"-.-:......L.~"""""""'''-=~~------

TITLE:_""""'C....>.Q"-~_(""'-)~~::........:..-..=...;"-'-- _

25095 25 Mile Road

Chesterfield, MI 48051

TELEPHONE: ---->.C.=...;58::....::6:.L:.)7c.....;4=9---=3-=..34..:..;:0'-- _

FAX NO.: (586)749-3340

WARNING: DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS
RETAIN A COPY

1258523 MILE RD.• SHELBYlWP, MI 48315 TEL. 586.997.2666. FAX. 586.997.3966
PAVEMENT PROVIDERS

"An Eoual Onnol'tunitv Emnlovel'''



Received:
Feb 09. 11 07:54a Haynes Enterprise

tLVKtrtl,t l.1:.P1tNI L.UI'lI'. rdX;OOP::l:J/v;]lIU

Feb 9 2011 07:02am
2483536082

leu U GUll IW'.U'"

p.1

-CEMENT COMPANY

fULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

MY/OUR CONT ~cr WffiI

TO PROVIDE

Florence Cement, Inc.

FORTHE IMPRDVEMENTTO THE PROPERTY DESCRtBED AS:

r ovi Capital Maint ProQram 2010: - NOVi, Oakland County

FLORENCE JOB #10020 - CONTRACT #0163-09-0040

HAS BEEN FUU~Y PAID AND SATISFIED. BY SIGNING THIS WAIVER1 ALL MY/OUR
CdNSTRUcrrO~ UEN RIGHTS AGAINST THE OESCRIBED PROPERTY ARE HEREBY
wAIVED' AND 1.t,eLEASED.

If the .improv~m~nt is prov.ide¢ tq PI'9P~rty that is a residential structure and if the owner or
lessee of..the ..pr<. perty or th~. 9w'iers ~~ lessee's d~igne~ has received a notice of furnishing
from me/one of~ or if I/we are not required to prVvide-one, and the owner, lessee, or
designee nas no received this waiver Cnreq:ly from ;me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or
designee ,may nl>t rely upon it wi~hout ~ont:aeting me/one of us, either in writing, by telephone,
or personally , t ~ verify that it is authentic. ~

'Haynes Enterprise

SIGNED ON:

~ H-¥>=.r",,=>
. (S100ruREOf lIEN QAl,M1INl') /

NAME:.~.~...l....:::::t~~~-Lr_y~J-i':;';:;''A",*f~~~~_

TITLE:........i-:~~/'l--l:....=:.~nL..:r:7::....:l:...~~4L- _

.....;..:.;P..:.:.O~.-=B:.::::Ox:..:.;7~6:.::0.:::52==2:....- _

; Lathrup Village, MI 48076

TELEPHONE: : (248}866-4273

FAX NO.: : (248)353-6082

WARNING: DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE fORMS
RETAIN ACOpy

1258523 MILE RD.• SHELBYlWP/ MI 48315: TEL 5B6.997.2666. FAX. 586.997.3966
. .... 'PAVEMENTPRoVIDERs ..



CiEMENl' COMPANY

fULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVE~

MYlOUR CONTRACf WITH

TO PROVIDE

Florence Cement Inc.
(01 RI:R CON (riAl_ i rNG PARTY)

Concrete

FOR THE IMPROVEMENT TO THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED AS:

Novi capital Malnt Program 2010 - Novi, Oakland County

FLORENCE J08 #10020 - CONTRACT #0163-09-0040---_.._----~._------

HAS BEEN FULLY PAID AND SATISFIED. BY SIGNING THIS WAIVER, ALL MY/OUR
CONSTRUCTION LIEN RIGHTS AGAINST THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY ARE HEREBY
WAIVED AND RELEASED.

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the owner or
lessee of the propelty or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a notice of furnishing
from me/one of us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, or
designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or
designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of us, either in writing, by telephone,
or personally , to verify that it is authentic.

Prairie Material

SIGNED ON:

(StGNAl1JRE o~ LjEN (WMAIfT)

NAME:j{, C{' F'J\ t;(.)CL' <..£jJ,_/__

TITLE: ,. i. i-C·).) -t'

44922 Grand River

Novi, 1\'11 48375

TELEPHONE: ----"'(2=..;4:..=.8)=3.4-'.:9:-:-3=5.;:;...OO"'-- ~

FAX NO.: (248)349-3046

WARN~NG: DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS
RETAIN A COpy

1258523 MILE RD. '" SHELBY TWP, MI 48315 TEL 586.997.2666 Q F/\X. 586.997.3966
PAV MENT P OVIDERS



- 0 9 /0 Received:
_. 'tw

9(2P.11 11:09 FAX 9896675758 SHAW CONTRACTING ~~ 92011 11:04am

FLORENCE CEMENT COMPo Fax:5B69973966 Feb B 2011 15:43

FjJlb UNC0'fOITIONAlW~R

~002

MYJOU~ CONTRAer WITH

10 PRc:)VIDE

Florence Ceiiient,'lnc. .

Milling

FOR THI:. IMPR,.QVEMENT TO THE; PROPERTY DESCRIBED AS:

.Novi capItal Maint Program 2010 ~. Novi, Oakland.County

" .fLORENCE:)O.B .#.10020 - CONTRAcr #0163-09-0040._------
HAS BEEN 8JLLY ·PAID. AND. SATISr::teo.. .av SIGNING Tl;i1S WAIV.ER, AU. MY/OUR'
CON~.utrIQN,UEN BIGHTS AGAINST THE DESCRIBED PROPERlY ARE HEREBY
WAIVED AND ,RELEASED•.

If the Im'Pro~em.ent Is proviqea. tp property th~t is aresIdential structure and if the owner or
lessee ~ the,pr.operty or ~h~ ow~er's or lessee's design$> has received a notice of furnishing
from melon~.:·qf us or if l/w~ are not 'required to provide one, and the owner, lessee, or
designee h<)s not received this v,iaiver directly from mejpne of us, the owner, lessee, or
de5l,gJie~ 'lrJ3Y J)ot r~lY upon It wlthout contacring me/one of us, either in writing, by telephone,
or persor,lally..:, tQ yerlfY that,'lt is:,authentic.

I

;~lngCo.

(SIta'lA1\J1U! or UQl~

NAMl:~.Q~}1Ii:J

TlTlE:~~.J.-~'1~

PO ,Box 41

KawkawnnJ MI 48631

TELEPHONE: . (989)684-0014

FAX NO,~ (989)667~S75B

WARNING: DO NOT SXGN B!.ANL( Of{ INCOMPL.E11; FORt§
., RETAIN A'COPY .

12585 2~ MILE'R.D. ~ ~~E~Y 1Y'J~, MI 4B~15 .. TEL.586,9~7.2666It FAX, 586.997.3966
'. , , . . . '.'! PAVEMENT PROVIDERS '

. ' ,
..

. ,'i'-;4n,Emml,Om'mrtUtlitv EmnloW!r" '. "



Received: Feb 11 2011 09:11am
02/10/2011 23:13 FAX 2484767639 MICHIGAN JOINT SEALING
"-='FLORENCE CEMENT COMPo Fax:5869973966 Feb 8 2011 15:44 P.03

f4J 003

.....---.-,-------~--~=~~~------- ..,--------..
-CEMENT COMPA!iiy

Florence Cement" rnc.
(UI HER tDrH~ lING PARII Y)

Joint sealing

MY/OUR CONTRACT WITH

TO I~R()VIDE

FOF~ THE- I,MPROVEMENT TO THE PROPERTY ,DESCRIBED AS:
, '

,'NovJ Capital Mitint Pfogram 2010 .. Novi, Oakland,Counf:\'

FLORENCE JOB #10020 - COtITRACT #0163..09..0040
-'--- <I. ;'::-," to ,'~:' ( ...-~---

H.N::: BEE;'N FULLY PAID AND SAllSFIED. BY SrGN~NG THIS WAIVER, AU_ MY/OUR'
CON:5TR:.ucnON UEN RlGHl'S'AGAINsT THE 'nESCRraED PROPER1Y ARE: HEREBY
WAJVE.o AI'IO~RELEASEO," ',' " '

.. ,

'.

If th E! improvement is provided, to propertY that Is.a resi~entlg' structure and if 'the owner or
I~~ie 'of"tfi~':property or th~ owner's 'or I~ssee's design~e has received ~ notice of furnishing
from 'melone of us or If l/we are not required to provide one, and tlle owner, lessee, or
des'(lnBElh~~: not'recelvecJ"ffils'walVer'directiy frotn me/one of us, the oWner, I~;ee, or

. d~~~he~- ma:y fiot relY upon' It W,tho~(conta'CtIng: me/one of us, either in' writingJ by telephone,
'! ~,.~ ': - "'flfl' 't' ,'.' ;.;n, ..~'...J. I~ ls':'authenticor p'E~rsgJI~, 1.., ,q y~", y Id I,$?~ l, ., •

an Joint S,ea,lin9J Inc.

(SIl;MTUIIe

1 M bPi '~l--!>.......l.!.;J,.;:...;.....i ~~-
: f),.f') .Q,,

28830 W. 8 Mjle R'oad/ Suite 103

NAME:

TITlE:.~~:...J,....L.....::::::>-:'-' _

:t/9/1I'
I,SIGNED;ON,:

, Farmington Hills, ~I 48336

TELEPHONE:~(2::::...!4~,8}l..!.47~6~~4.!.::1e..:20~ ~__

FAX NO.: ~(2....:..48:..;:.)!-:4_76_-7_6_39 _

WARNING: DO NOT stGN BLANK OR INCOMptETE EQRMS
'. RETAIN Acopy ,

I ..

.1258523 MILE RD... SHEI,.I3Y lWP, MI, 48,315 iEL 586.997.2.666 .. FAX. 586.997,3966
......__~,"":"',_, ~~__""""",~~-~PA~VE~M~ENT;:.:.,:;P;,:ii;k~OVID~ERS~,~__.......' __-:-............., _
_ "... I Ii,

'M7IllirrJoJ Qnnommitv E.,m,]over'" , " ,"



Received: Feb 9 2011 11:23am
02/09/2011 05:17 2483626146 PKCONT

• • • , .. - , .. , ~ " - , ",," 'j '.' ,.". '" ,'\ • '.".1 L' J J , ,.1 ::t In, /" GIJ ~l:; 1111 1!5 : ,1 G..--'#

CEMENT COMPANY

FUll,UNC.QNOITl9NAl WAIVER,

PAGE 02/03
P, 0:3

MY/OUR CONTRACT WI1l-i Florence Cement, Inc.
" CurRER tuN I~AC lING pMI\')

TO PROVIDE _pavel1lcnt.Markinq;>=--- .• ..._

FOR THE IfVlPROVEMENT TO THE PROPERlY DESCRIBED AS:

Novi Capital M'q';'nt Program 2010 -' Novi, Oakland County

FLORENCE JO,B #10020 - CONTRACT #0163-09-0040

HAS BEEN FULLY PAID AND SATISFIED. BY SIGNING THIS WAIVER, ALL MY/OUR
CONSTRUCTION' LIEN RIGH'rS AGAINST THE DESCRIBED PROPER1Y ARE HEREBY
WAIVED: AND RELEASED:

If.tl1e improvement is prOVided 'to property tllat is a residential structure and if the own8r or
lessee of the properLy or the oy.Jner's or les~ee's ~esignee,has receIved a notice of furnishing
from 'me/one of lis or ifI/we'a're' nof required to provide,one, and the owner, lessee, or
desIgnee has ,not received thts. ~ajver di,'ectly fron; me/~>ne of us, the owner, lessee, or
desigrye,~ may ~ot rely upon it w!thout.contacting f11e/one of us,' either In writing, by telephone,
or perso/JalJy', to verify, thant ,is ,alJthentic.

p.K. Contracting, Inc.

SIGNED' ON:

1/i4JRg
. (SlaN'lT1mF.Orll~---

NAME:_.~N~\L:...:::::o:.....;.le-=--~Gt-u-o~Wj--=+-_~
mLE:_---lf\a_~eJ)'-'-}- _

196.5 .Ba.rr~tt

_Troy, MI '48084

TELEPHONE: (2.48)362-2130

FAX NO.: (24~}362~~_96_9 ...__

y'y'~p',~ING:.J&HQTSLG.tU~LANKOR INC.QMPLETE FORMS
RETAIN ACOpy

1:tS85 23 MILE RD. ,,' SHEL~Y IVVP, MJ 48315' TF1. ,586.997.2666 G FAX. 586.997.3966
,PAVEMENT PROVlDERS '

. .
. . . ......:: -. ")11. E01U:J1.' OJinr)7"/.ui-ii(v TJ'i7mlovel"- '



-CEMENT COMPANY

FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER

MY/OUR CONTRACf WITH

TO PROVIDE

Florence Cement, Inc.

Environmental Clean Up

FOR THE IMPROVEMENT TO THE PROPERlY DESCRIBED AS:

Novl Capital Malnt Program 2010 - Various Locations

FLORENCE JOB #10020 - CONTRACf #0163-09-0040

HAS BEEN FULLY PAID AND SATISFIED. BY SIGNING THIS WAIVER, ALL MY/OUR
CONSTRUCTION LIEN RIGHTS AGAINST THE DESCRIBED PROPERlY ARE HEREBY
WAIVED AND RELEASED.

If the improvement Is provided to property that Is a residential structure and if the owner or
lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a notice of furnishing
from me/one of us or if I/we are not required to prOVide one, and the owner, lessee, or
designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of us, the owner, lessee, or
designee may not rely upon It without contacting me/one of us, either in writing, by telephone,
or personally , to verify that It is authentic.

Environmental Response Group

SIGNED ON:~
~~!g~'-':;MA::::'N1)""",,::-----

NAME:jJ)\cbtlla rM~ _
illLE: eJIDh]\w-

26705 Northllne Road

Taylor, MI 48180

TELEPHONE: ~(7:....::3:...:.4)=9-=-41=-·..:..:43=5~7 .

FAX NO.: (734)941-4333
.........:~~----------

WARNING: DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS
RETAIN A COPY

1258523 MILE RD.• SHElBYlWP, MI 48315 TEl. 586.997.2666. FAX. 586.997.3966
PAVEMENT PROVIDERS


	OHM -Application for Final Payment 2010 Roadway Capital Preventative Maintenance Program
	Attorney Review
	Application for Progress Payment
	Contractor's Declaration
	Sworn Statement
	Schedule B - Contractors Sworn Statement
	Full Unconditional Waiver

